VRM 30 V
VR V
IO 0.5 A
IFSM 2 A
Tj 1 5
Tstg -55~+150
VF
0.36
0.47
V
IF=100mA
IF=500mA
IR  100 A R=20VV
Pd 2 mW
R JA 00 /W
RB551V-30
SOD-323 SCHOTTKY BARRIER DIODE
Unit: mm
1.80
1.60
2.70
2.50
0.9
0.10
0.02
0.40
0.25
0.15
0.35
0.
90
0.
80
Low Forward Voltage Drop
Guard Ring Construction for Transient
Protection Negligible Reverse Recovery Time
Very Low Reverse Capacitance
MECHANICAL DATA
MAXIMUM RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS
@ 25°C Ambient Temperature (unless otherwise noted)
Electrical Specification (TA=25°C unless otherwise specified)
Capacitance Characteristics
Forward    Characteristics Reverse    Characteristics
Power Derating Curve
RB551V-30
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES